502370123 06/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PowerMand Inc.	08/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Makad Energy, LLC	
Street Address:	900 Washington St., Suite 1100	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: andrewsteckley@makad.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Steckley

Address Line 1: 900 Washington St., Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Vancouver, WASHINGTON 98660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Steckley
Signature:	/Andrew Steckley/
Date:	06/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=PowerMand signed doc 8-22-12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030536 FRAME: 0761 OF \$40.00 1256//98

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned corporation, PowerMand Inc. a Delaware Corporation, (ASSIGNOR),

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Makad Energy, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, (ASSIGNEE), of Vancouver, Washington, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire legal right, title, and interest in and for the United States of America, in and for the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTELLIGENT AUTOMATED REMOTE MANAGEMENT OF ELECTROMECHANICAL DEVICES

Described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 61/101,086 filed on September 29, 2008, in the U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/567,798 filed September 27, 2009 and in the PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US09/58859 filed September 29, 2009.

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer, and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to
issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.
Executed this 1 day of Hast 5 , 2012 at Part 4/2/4
ASSIGNOR ROWERMAND INC.
By: 14-12, 2012
Preston Michie, Acting Chief Executive Officer
State of <u>Ovegov</u>
County of
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Preston Michie personally known or properly identified to me as the Acting Chief Executive Officer of ASSIGNOR stated that he is authorized to act in this matter on behal
of ASSIGNOR, and personally appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he has executed, signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as the voluntary act and deed o

PowerMand, Inc., for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this 22 nd day of ________, 2012

Signature of Notary Public for the State of VILION

My Commission Expires Angust 9, 2016

(seal)

Midwelle Jane L. Ranudon
Printed Name of Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHELLE ANNE L RAQUEDAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 470261
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 08, 2018

PATENT REEL: 030536 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 06/03/2013